Incident Date Report Number

3/7/2023

3/7/2023

3/7/12023
3/7/2023
3/7/12023
3/7/2023
3/7/12023
3/7/2023
3/7/12023
3/7/2023
3/7/12023
3/7/2023
3/7/12023
3/7/2023
3/7/12023

3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023

3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023

RMP23-000612

RMP23-000613

RMP23-000614

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1669
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
EUCLID EO WILKE
HICKORY ROASTERS
GOLF/ALGONQUIN
1460 GOLF RD

2059 HICKS RD
GOLF/62

3350 KIRCHOFF RD
4734 ARBOR DR

5540 NEW WILKE RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST

1600 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2708 GEORGE CT

ORIOLE LN / KINGFISHER

LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3300 CAMPBELL ST

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
THEFT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
INVESTIGATION
RECKLESS DRIVING
PARKING COMPLAINT

911 WRONG NUMBER
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/8/2023 1:53:34 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/7/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/7/2023 RMP23-000615 2600 MARTIN LN DISORDERLY CONDUCT REPORT WITH ARREST
3/7/2023 APPROX LOC:3306 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
MARTIN CT
3/7/2023 RMP23-000616 4714 ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023 APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
3/7/2023 5201 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 4400 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
EUCLID AVE
3/7/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
3/7/2023 2502 PARK ST JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023 RMP23-000617 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST
3/7/2023 4718 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
3/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 3241 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
HAVENWOOD CT
3/7/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023 APPROX LOC: HARTUNG TRAFFIC STOP
RD
3/7/2023 3800 CENTRAL RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023 4700 KENILWORTH DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023 RMP23-000618 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT
3/7/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023 APPROX LOC:1775 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
3/7/2023 RMP23-000621 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023 RMP23-000619 4722 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/8/2023 1:53:34 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/7/2023
3/7/12023
3/7/2023

3/7/12023
3/7/2023

RMP23-000620

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

4732 ARBOR DR
2616 SMITH ST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/8/2023 1:53:34 PM



