



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/7/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 1669 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000612	EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		EUCLID EO WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/7/2023		HICKORY ROASTERS	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/7/2023		GOLF/ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/7/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		GOLF/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/7/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000613	4734 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2023		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000614	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023		2708 GEORGE CT	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		ORIOLE LN / KINGFISHER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2023		3300 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/7/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/7/2023	RMP23-000615	2600 MARTIN LN	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3306 MARTIN CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000616	4714 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 4400 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/7/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2023		2502 PARK ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000617	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/7/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 3241 HAVENWOOD CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/7/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/7/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		4700 KENILWORTH DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000618	5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	
3/7/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1775 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/7/2023	RMP23-000621	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023	RMP23-000619	4722 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/7/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/7/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/7/2023	RMP23-000620	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/7/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/7/2023		2616 SMITH ST	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT